
From: @thameswater.co.uk]  
Sent: 12 October 2020 12:08 
To: @oxford.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Thames Water and Environment Agency investigate sewage network capacity error and 
river pollution - Cherwell House (20/01139/FUL) 
 
Hi  
 
The one gully was identified in Osney Lane, connected to the foul network but is not causing any 
capacity concerns. 
 
Kind regards 
 
 

 
 

Thames Valley  
Wastewater Strategy, Planning & Investment 

 
thameswater.co.uk 

 
 
 
From: @oxford.gov.uk>  
Sent: 12 October 2020 09:41 
To: @thameswater.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Thames Water and Environment Agency investigate sewage network capacity error and 
river pollution - Cherwell House (20/01139/FUL) 
 
Good morning , 
 
Do you have confirmation of this yet? 
 
Many thanks, 
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Services l Oxford City Council l Oxford City Council I St. Aldates Chambers I Oxford I OX1 
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Website: www.oxford.gov.uk I Follow us on Twitter: www.twitter.com/OxfordCity I Like us on 
Facebook: www.facebook.com/OxfordCityCouncil 
 

 
 
From: @thameswater.co.uk]  
Sent: 02 October 2020 09:22 
To: oxford.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Thames Water and Environment Agency investigate sewage network capacity error and 
river pollution - Cherwell House (20/01139/FUL) 
 
Morning  
 

http://www.oxford.gov.uk/
http://www.twitter.com/OxfordCity
http://www.facebook.com/OxfordCityCouncil


I have requested the additional info via operations and will come back to you 
 
Regards 
 
 

 
 

Thames Valley  
Wastewater Strategy, Planning & Investment 

 
@thameswater.co.uk 

 
 
 
From: @oxford.gov.uk>  
Sent: 02 October 2020 09:05 
To: @thameswater.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Thames Water and Environment Agency investigate sewage network capacity error and 
river pollution - Cherwell House (20/01139/FUL) 
 
Thanks  
 
Please can I just confirm that the gully you mention is not at Cherwell House? 
 
Kind regards, 
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From: @thameswater.co.uk]  
Sent: 01 October 2020 14:48 
To: @oxford.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Thames Water and Environment Agency investigate sewage network capacity error and 
river pollution - Cherwell House (20/01139/FUL) 
 
Hi  
 
The capacity has been assessed to be able to manage the additional flows from the new 
development. 
 
Operations are continuing to review the odour issues reported  confirming there is no CSO within 
the area and arranging further investigations to ensure the asset is managed affectively. 
 
Kind regards 
 
 

http://www.oxford.gov.uk/
http://www.twitter.com/OxfordCity
http://www.facebook.com/OxfordCityCouncil


 
 

Thames Valley  
Wastewater Strategy, Planning & Investment 

 
@thameswater.co.uk 

 
 
From: @oxford.gov.uk>  
Sent: 30 September 2020 09:57 
To: @thameswater.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Thames Water and Environment Agency investigate sewage network capacity error and 
river pollution - Cherwell House (20/01139/FUL) 
 
Hi  
 
Thanks for your help and feedback to date. Given the sensitivity of the site, please could you provide 
a brief formal response from TW stating the latest findings re. CSO and that you do not object to the 
proposal. It would be helpful to upload this to the website ahead of committee. 
 
Kind regards 
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From:   
Sent: 29 September 2020 16:04 
To: @thameswater.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Thames Water and Environment Agency investigate sewage network capacity error and 
river pollution - Cherwell House (20/01139/FUL) 
 
Hi  
 
Thanks for the email. So, does this mean that there is no issue and Thames Water do not object to 
the proposal? 
 
Kind regards, 

 
 

 I Development Management I Planning & Regulatory 
Services l Oxford City Council l Oxford City Council I St. Aldates Chambers I Oxford I OX1 
1DS l 01865 335  
 
Website: www.oxford.gov.uk I Follow us on Twitter: www.twitter.com/OxfordCity I Like us on 
Facebook: www.facebook.com/OxfordCityCouncil 

http://www.oxford.gov.uk/
http://www.twitter.com/OxfordCity
http://www.facebook.com/OxfordCityCouncil
http://www.oxford.gov.uk/
http://www.twitter.com/OxfordCity
http://www.facebook.com/OxfordCityCouncil


 
 

 
From: @thameswater.co.uk]  
Sent: 29 September 2020 16:00 
To: @oxford.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Thames Water and Environment Agency investigate sewage network capacity error and 
river pollution - Cherwell House (20/01139/FUL) 
 
Afternoon  
 
Operations have been out and confirmed there is no CSO. 
 
I believe the confusion came from a gully being connected to the foul network. 
 
Kind regards 
 
 

 
 

Thames Valley  
Wastewater Strategy, Planning & Investment 

 
thameswater.co.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
From: @oxford.gov.uk>  
Sent: 28 September 2020 11:38 
To: @thameswater.co.uk> 
Subject: FW: Thames Water and Environment Agency investigate sewage network capacity error and 
river pollution - Cherwell House (20/01139/FUL) 
 
Good morning , 
 
I hope you are well. 
 
Please see email below from the EA. Please could you give me an update on Thames Water’s 
position on this – committee reports need to be ready for publication at the end of this week. 
 
Kind regards, 
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